FÒI	RM PTO-1595 DOC	09-02-2004 1001 001 001 001 001 001 001 001 001	14. 14. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15
		14 TOUR BART (140 AND LAST AND	Atty, Docket: BHT-3228-171
_	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trad	102827934	documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 8:26-04	2, 2,44,44	receiving party(ies):
	Welchi CHANG	Name: Globe Union Ind	-
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: 22,	Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Processing
	☐ Yes X No	Export Zone, Taio	chung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	•		<u>-8</u> ≡]
3.	Nature of conveyance:		26 2 8
٠.	X Assignment	Domestic Address:	<u></u>
	Security Agreement Change of Name		1027
	Other		
	Execution Date: August 10, 2004	City:	State ZIP
		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
7,	If this document is being filed together with a new app.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registrat	tion No.(s)
	en e		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🗵	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications (1)	ions and patents involved:
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC		
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40,00
	Suite 1404	X Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	8. Deposit account nu	umber 501874
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		
	·	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account):
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707		
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
[To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	injornation is true with correct	10
	en +P mass attenderen.		
		3/Kmer	August 26, 2004
-	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Registration No 26,592	•	
L	Total	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	 .		BHT

/27/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000061 10926025 40.00 GP 1202107 10

> **PATENT** REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0066

WHEREAS, I (we). Weichi Chang ose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner Flow and Temperature contactor Contention Contention and the processing of the Invention of the Inventor of	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, acknowledged and throughout the United States of America, TION and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
whereas, recovered to as Assignor, is care) the owner consideration of the control of the contro	r(s) of certain new and useful improvements in r(x) Valve ent was Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, articles and application throughout the United States of America, filon and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
c post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner the control of	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, acknowledged and throughout the United States of America, TION and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
executed on: Serial No.: Filed on: established by PCT International Patent Application No.: WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp. See post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone einafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any said all patents, patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any said all patents, patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in the patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in the patents of addition, utilizaties and the entire right.	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, acknowledged, I (we), action throughout the United States of America, and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the coordinate.
executed on: setablished on: established by PCT International Patent Application No.: WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp. WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp. The post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone are inafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby as in an are interested to said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile eaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile and interest in any to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile and interest in any to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile and interest in any to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile and interest in any to any and all patents.	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, attributed States of America, attributed States of America, attributed states of said application; and the enter and to
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp. WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp. The post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone are inafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile attest, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile attest, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile attest and the said inventor the world in respect of said invention.	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, acknowledged, I (we), action throughout the United States of America, and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the coordinate.
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp. Some post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply the and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply alm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Called and the said interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile attest, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile attest, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile attest, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utile attest which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, attributed States of America, attributed States of America, attributed states of the enter and to
whereas, Globe Union Industrial Corp. ose post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any end all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuatile and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply alm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, attributed States of America, attributed States of America, attributed states of said application; and the enter and to
ose post office address is 22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export Zone reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply and interest in and to the said inventional (alm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International (alm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International (alm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International (alm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International (alm priority pursuant to rights accorded throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, attributed States of America, attributed States of America, attributed states of said application; and the enter and to
reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuatile and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply all priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR.	and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, TION and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the coordinate.
reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuatile and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply alm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR.	and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, TION and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the energy and to
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuated and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply all priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded to any and all patents, patents of addition, utilization of the paris international Calm priority pursuant to rights and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utilization of the paris international Calm priority pursuant to rights according to the paris international Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded to the priority pursuant to rights accorded to the paris international Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded to the paris in the priority pursuant to rights accorded to the paris internation of the paris international Calm priority pursuant to rights accorded to the priority pursuant to rights accorded to the paris in the par	acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by this states of America, TION and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN cluding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuated and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply and interest in and to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Calm priority pursuant to right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utilizaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of said INVENTION.	acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by thise States of America, TION and application throughout the United States of America, inn-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
	Convention and all other available international conventions and lity models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
f said application or any other peak type of said application of ASSIGNEE is and to said they additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is an additional documents that may be required to a SSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate grees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and control, are afformation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, are afformation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, mainten assigned that tames of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend within the terms of this instrument.	to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ance and defense of any patent application or patent encompasse and other legit to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legit to the action of the
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tracer above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and of the term for which such	Ethers : ment may D.
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete	
of ASSICNEE s togal type ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert of complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert of complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export ichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Address Tage To	22,Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export ichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignar Name Weichi Chang Address Zone, Te Where Signed	ichung, Taswan, R.O.C.
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Weichi Chang Zone, Te	22, Chien-Kuo road, Taichung processing Export ichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. Weichi Chang
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Weichi Chang Zone, Te Where Signed Signature	Weichi Chang
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Weichi Chang Zone, Te Where Signed Signature	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Weichi Chang Zone, Te Where Signed Date August 10, 2004 Signature 55.	(Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this instrument to be his (h
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Weichi Chang Zone, Te Where Signed Date August 10, 2004 Signature 55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Weichi Chang Zone, Te Where Signed Date August 10, 2004 Signature 55.	(Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this instrument to be his (hi
ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Weichi Chang Zone, Te Where Signed Date August 10, 2004 Signature 55.	(Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this instrument to be his (h

Continued on Next page

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015930 FRAME: 0067